DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/09/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345366		B. WING			C 10/22/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENDALE FOREST NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1304 SE SECOND STREET SNOW HILL, NC 28580	E, ZIP CODE	19.22.20.0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECT) CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)	
F 314 SS=D	PREVENT/HEAL PRESENTED Based on the comproresident, the facility rather who enters the facility does not develop presindividual's clinical control they were unavoidable pressure sores received services to promote prevent new sores from	ehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident y without pressure sores essure sores unless the condition demonstrates that ale; and a resident having wes necessary treatment and healing, prevent infection and	F3	314		11/8/15
	Based on observation interviews, the facility development of an unthe left heel in a time residents (Resident Fulcers. Findings includers. Findings includers of the facility's "PRESS PREVENTION" progressions to inspect skin and new personnel of abnormality that skin inspections it indicated that the intimes a day during day and licensed personnel if abnormalities were Resident #102 was a 06/15/15. Cumulative cancer, hypertension hemiplegia. The module page of the progression of	#102) who had pressure uded: SURE ULCER ram, version 11-2012, noted otify the appropriate al changes. It was noted were done in different ways aspections were done many ally care by the nurse aides nel. It was documented that found they were to be noted. Indicate the facility on the diagnoses included lung a strict fibrillation and st recent Quarterly Minimum		Greendale Forest No Rehabilitation Center receipt of the Statem and proposes this play extent that this summ factually correct and compliance with apply provision of quality of residents. The plan of submitted as a writte compliance. Greendale Forest No Rehabilitation Center Statement of Deficier Correction does not of with the Statement of does it constitute and deficiency is accurate Forest Nursing and Forest Nursing Annual Nursing	r acknowledges lent of Deficiencies an of correction to hary of findings is in order to mainta licable rules and f care for the of correction is in allegation of ursing and r's response to the ncies and the Plar denote agreement f Deficiencies nor admission that an e. Further, Greence Rehabilitation Cent submit ute any of the stat statement of	the in a of y lale ter

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

11/03/2015

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		345366	B. WING _		10/22/2	015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE		
CDEEND	N E FODEST NUDSU	NO AND DELIABILITATION CENTED		1304 SE SECOND STREET			
GREENDA	ALE FUREST NURSII	NG AND REHABILITATION CENTER		SNOW HILL, NC 28580			
(X4) ID	SUMMAR	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DRRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	APPROPRIATE	MPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From p	page 1	F 3	14			
	for all activities of	daily living. She was		resolution, formal appeal pro-	cedure,		
	incontinent of both	n bowel and bladder. There		and/or other administrative or	rlegal		
	were no pressure ulcers noted.			proceedings.			
		e Interventions" form of		F314			
		esident #102 was to be turned		1. Resident #102 has a plan	I		
	and repositioned and wore a specialized boot.			was initiated on 9-22-15 by the			
	Sne was on a pre	ssure relieving mattress.		nurse that includes preventive			
	Laboratory regults	of 07/24/15 noted a law sorum		integrity interventions to inclu	I		
	Laboratory results of 07/24/15 noted a low serum albumin and a low serum protein.			reporting of skin abnormalitie changes upon identification to	I		
		·		nurse by the nursing assistar			
		ental of 08/10/15 noted					
		as receiving Resource 2.0		2. A 100% audit of all resider			
	(supplement) 120	milliliters three times daily.		facility was completed on 10-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	A 1			licensed nurses to ensure that			
		ote from Nurse #1 of 09/22/15 at		residents at risk for skin brea			
		nted that a nurse aide stated		been evaluated with plan of o	are revisions		
		ark area on L (left) heel for a		and additions as necessary.			
	_	we were aware". Bunny boots		All pursing staff to include Nu	raina		
		e area was described as dark cleaned with soap and water.		All nursing staff to include Nu Assistant #1, have been in-se			
		rse was notified. Physician		DON on 10-22-15 to report a	-		
		ned for Vitamin C and zinc as		to the primary nurse as soon	I		
		n level. The family was notified.		All newly hired nursing staff v			
	well as all albumin	The farmly was notified.		training on the reporting of sk	I		
	A nhysician's tele	phone order of 09/22/15 noted		abnormalities and/or changes	I		
		C 500 milligrams twice daily for		during orientation by the Staf	-		
		220 milligrams for 14 days.		during orientation by the otal	i i domitator.		
				The primary nurse is respons	sible for		
	A wound ulcer flow	w sheet for Resident #102 of		completion of the skin referra	I		
		nted an unstageable pressure		residents' electronic medical	I		
		eel that occurred in house. It		receipt of the skin referral, a	-		
		being 100% black. Treatment		alert is generated for the trea	I		
		with betadine daily and covering		The treatment nurse will eval			
	with a foam dress			abnormality and/or change for			
				implementation of preventive			
	A wound ulcer flow	w sheet of 10/01/15		and/or treatment as ordered	I		
		nstageable pressure ulcer to the		attending physicians.	-		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345366	B. WING			C 10/22/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	5.5555		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		10/22/2015	
				1304 SE SECOND STREET	_		
GREENDA	ALE FOREST NURSIN	G AND REHABILITATION CENTER		SNOW HILL, NC 28580			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From page	age 2	F 3	114			
	_ ·	ured 4.2 centimeters by 3.2					
	centimeters.	died 4.2 certaineters by 5.2		3. To ensure that all skin issu	es are		
				reported to the primary nurse			
	A wound consult n	ote of 10/07/15 documented		identified, skin assessments			
	Resident #102 had	d an unstageable deep tissue		completed by the licensed nu			
	injury that measured 3 centimeters by 4			resident to include Resident #			
	centimeters. The plan was to apply betadine			skin audit tool during showers	-		
	daily.			x4 weeks, then 1x weekly x8			
	The "Dreventative	Interventions" form of 10/07/15		1x monthly x3 months. Upon identification of any potential			
		eposition Resident #102 and		licensed nurse and/or staff fa			
	use of a specialized boot.			provide re-education to the in			
	acc of a openianzo	a 200ti		personnel on the procedure for			
	A physician's telep	hone order of 10/09/15		skin abnormalities and/or cha			
		ovide Impact AR (supplement)		primary nurse.			
		times daily for 30 days to aid in					
	healing. It noted to	o discontinue Resource.		4. To ensure that the plan of o			
				sustained on an ongoing basi			
		ote of 10/12/15 indicated		audit will be reviewed by the			
		s seen. It was noted that the I with an unstageable deep		administrative nurse 1x week then monthly x5 months to er			
		left heel of at least 31 days		skin assessments are being of			
		ired 2.8 centimeters by 3.6		and that corrective action is ta	•		
		plan was to continue betadine		applicable. The results of the	_		
	daily.			tracking tool will be compiled			
				and forwarded for review by t	he Executive		
		are plan, last revised on		QI committee quarterly x6 mo			
	i '	d a problem of being at risk for		identification of potential trend			
		th actual skin breakdown to the		Executive QI committee cons			
		ions included turn and		Medical Director, Administrate			
		tly, inspect skin and notify		Nurse, Staff Facilitator, Resorted	•		
	nurse of any abnor	mai changes.		MDS Nurse, Medical Records Admissions Coordinator. Follo			
	Wound care was o	bserved on 10/21/15 at 3:50		will be implemented as deem	•		
		It nurse washed her hands and		necessary and also to determ			
		ir of gloves. She removed the		and/or frequency for continue			
		oot from her left foot. She		monitoring.			
	•	She removed the old foam					
		ident #102's left heel. The					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345366	B. WING		C 10/22/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENDALE FOREST NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 304 SE SECOND STREET NOW HILL, NC 28580	10/22/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 314	left heel with 100% was approximately centimeters in size. the area with betad dressing to the hee reported that treatm the area was report area was black upon Nurse Aide #1 (NA 10/22/15 at 9:00 AM Resident #102's registated she was away when she went on vice or it to any one nurse was already at #102 had dry skin to apply lotion to heleft heel was redder colored skin presen from vacation. If wound and she told went on vacation. If supposed to report skin which included the nurses. She also not the only aide with Resident #102. Nurse #1 was intered AM. After reading it stated she couldn't reported the area to because her regula that week. She repwound had been the	on the outer left aspect of her black intact skin noted and	F 314			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

l` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345366	B. WING		C 10/22/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENDALE FOREST NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1304 SE SECOND STREET SNOW HILL, NC 28580	1 10/22/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 314	hard eschar noted wound. She stated notified that day as treatment. Nurse # the nurse aides to resident's skin and reported sooner sinhad provided care for NA #2 was interview. She stated she was worked with Reside program for passive She stated she discheel when she start 09/22/15. She stated wearing socks but the was able to visualize area was dark black immediately went to area because she do reported or not and someone was awart told the treatment in NA #2 stated when vacation she asked told her she was awart.	Nurse #1 stated there was when she observed the the treatment nurse had been well and had provided 1 stated she depended upon eport any changes in a wondered why it hadn't been ce different staff members or her. I wed on 10/22/15 at 9:45 AM. I the restorative aide who not #102 in the restorative erange of motion exercises. I overed the wound to her left ed doing ankle exercises on ed usually Resident #102 was hat day she was not and she en her skin. NA #2 stated the control in the	F 31	4	
	to the nurses. She were the ones provi inspect the resident	of any kind in a resident's skin commented that the aides ding the care and were to 's skin every time they DON stated the wound on			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345366		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 10/22/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENDALE FOREST NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1304 SE SECOND STREET SNOW HILL, NC 28580		0/22/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Resident #102's heel as soon as it was not the aide's responsibil it had already been resident needed total remember the appea worked with her. She supposed to report at	should have been reported iced. She also stated it was ity to report a change even if eported by someone else. ed on 10/22/15 at 2:30 PM. worked with Resident #102 vacation. She reported the care from staff but couldn't rance of her skin when she e commented she was ny open areas, redness, es in the resident's skin to	F3				